MQV resource, an extensive MQV exploration target horizon remains and will continue to be a focus for
future exploration programs.

MQV-style mineralization has also been identified in Zones 5 through 12, extending approximately 10km to
the south of the Prairie Creek Mine Site. Previous owners held a modest historical resource in Zones 7 &
8, before returning to the higher-grade Main Zone, and has since received only intermittent exploration. The
Company also owns the Gate Leases, a set of mining leases to the west of the mine site which have
identified zinc soil anomalies, and MQV-style mineralization in outcrop.

Sensitivity

The Project is expected to be a robust operation and profitable at a variety of prices and assumptions. Metal
prices used in the study are based on long-term forecasted estimates. At US$1.20/lb zinc, $1.05/lb lead
and $24/oz silver, the Project generates an NPV of $299M and an IRR of 17.7% on an after-tax basis.

• At recent spot pricing for zinc of $1.50lb, the Project maintains an NPV of $479M and IRR of

22.8% on an after-tax basis.

Table 4: Sensitivity Analysis for commodity price and foreign exchange

Commodity Price -10% Base Case +10%

Pre-Tax NPV ($M) 254 505 757

Pre-Tax IRR % 15.1% 21.4% 27.2%

Post-Tax NPV ($M) 132 299 461

Post-Tax IRR % 12.5% 17.7% 22.5%

Foreign Exchange -10% Base Case +10%

Pre-Tax NPV ($M) 329 505 650

Pre-Tax IRR % 16.2% 21.4% 26.3%

Post-Tax NPV ($M) 178 299 395

Post-Tax IRR % 13.4% 17.7% 21.8%

Mining

The Prairie Creek project will be accessed via existing adits in the hillside. The existing adits are to be
enlarged to a larger cross-sectional size to make optimal use of existing infrastructure.

An updated geological block model for the Prairie Creek project was processed utilising Deswik© Mineable
Shape Optimizer (MSO) software to identify the economically mineable shapes for the project. The result
is a preliminary mining inventory of 17.2 Mt for the operation, inclusive of inferred material.

The Prairie Creek orebody has three distinct zones, the MQV, SMS and the STK zones. Based on the